

MARCH 28, 2018 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

DENNIS LEE MITCHELL

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that DENNIS LEE MITCHELL shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 120 days for a total of \$48,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against DENNIS LEE MITCHELL to prevent him from performing work in violation. DENNIS LEE MITCHELL shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

STANLEY DOUGLAS, D/B/A DOUGLAS POOLS & PONDS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that STANLEY DOUGLAS, d/b/a DOUGLAS POOLS & PONDS shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 56 days for a total of \$22,400.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against STANLEY DOUGLAS, d/b/a DOUGLAS POOLS & PONDS to prevent them from performing work in violation. STANLEY DOUGLAS, d/b/a DOUGLAS POOLS & PONDS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

NEA POULTRY L.L.C., D/B/A MC CONSTRUCTION & ELECTRIC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously to make the recommendation that the license of NEA POULTRY L.L.C., d/b/a MC CONSTRUCTION & ELECTRIC should be revoked for gross negligence, misconduct and incompetence. This matter, including the recommendation of the Residential Contractors Committee, will be heard by the Contractors Licensing Board on April 27, 2018, at 9:00 a.m.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

JOSEPH HARRIS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JOSEPH HARRIS shall pay a civil penalty of \$200.00 per day for 2 days for a total of \$400.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. JOSEPH HARRIS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

RAYMOND PETTUS, D/B/A PETTUS CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that RAYMOND PETTUS, d/b/a PETTUS CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 4 days for a total of \$,600.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against RAYMOND PETTUS, d/b/a PETTUS CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from performing work in violation. RAYMOND PETTUS, d/b/a PETTUS CONSTRUCTION

shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

43948 ROBBIE CASH DBA - R. CASH DESIGNS \$12,000.00 reduced to \$400.00 if no further violations for 2 years and pay any judgment
36249 BIG HAMMER CONTRACTORS LLC \$900.00
44404 CHAD LONG \$8,400.00 reduced to \$700.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgement obtained by homeowner and pay this penalty as agreed.
44227 RAY WYATT \$4,000.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment
42212 ARENAS CONSTRUCTION, LLC \$400.00